Nevion
Nordre Kullerød 1
3241 Sandefjord
Norway
Tel: +47 33 48 99 99
                                                                                                                                  nevion.com
3GHD-EO
3GHD-EO-2

Flashlink system allows easy interoperability with third party fiber optical systems.
The two modules also support Fibre breakage detection signalling. This feature allows for the
user to distinguish between a loss of signal at the input of the transmitter and a fibre
breakage towards the receiver.
The 3GHD-EO and 3GHD-EO-2 unit has also two electrical outputs for each channel, which
reduces the need for additional DA’s. The electrical input is equipped with a multi rate cable
equalizer providing an equalization of typically 75m of high quality coax cable at 2970Mbps.
Figure 1 Block diagram of the 3GHD-E0 converter
3GHD-EO / 3GHD-EO-2  Rev. E
  nevion.com | 5
Figure 2 Block diagram of the 3GHD-EO-2 converter
1.1 Product version
3GHD-EO is available in the following version:
Single converter version:
3GHD-EO-13T -7.5dBm 1310nm -7.5dBm F-P laser
3GHD-EO-C1270  1270nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1290  1290nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1310  1310nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1330  1330nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1350  1350nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1370  1370nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1390  1390nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1410  1410nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1470  1470nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1490  1490nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1510  1510nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1530  1530nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1550  1550nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1570  1570nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1590  1590nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO-C1610  1610nm 0dBm
3GHD-EO / 3GHD-EO-2  Rev. E
  nevion.com | 6
Dual converter version:
3GHD-EO-2-T13 -7.5dBm 1310nm -7.5dBm F-P laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1310/1550  1310nm and 1550nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1470/1490  1470nm and 1490nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1510/1530  1510nm and 1530nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1550/1570  1550nm and 1570nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1590/1610  1590nm and 1610nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1270/1290  1270nm and 1290nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1310/1330  1310nm and 1330nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1350/1370  1350nm and 1370nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO-2-C1390/1410  1390nm and 1410nm 0dBm DFB laser
3GHD-EO / 3GHD-EO-2  Rev. E
  nevion.com | 7
2 Specifications
2.1 General